FORM PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11/28/00



Patent and Trademark Office PATENT,

U.S. Department of Commer

RECO. ALION FORM COVER SHEET

PAICNIS UNLY				
	ss: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Fisher, Robert	11 22 2000			
Name (line 2)	Effective Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) LeBlanc, Jeffrey	11 22 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party X Mark f additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Blue Sky	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) A partnership between Rober Fish	raceving party is not			
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (mile 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) 240 Forge Road	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) North Kingstown	Rhode Island 02852			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the Receiving Party only				
Name Michael D. Rechtin				
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER				
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue				
Address (line 3) Suite 3300				
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608				
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0317

FORM PTO -1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (31	2) 755-1900		
Name Michael D. Rechtin	060545/0428			
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER				
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue				
Address (line 3) Suite 3300				
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-360	8			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments	es of the attached conveyance document	# 2		
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	the Pater t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number N			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: X Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 06-1450		06-1450		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		res X No		
Statement and Signature				
	the foregoing information is true and correct and document. Charges to deposit account are			

Michael D. Rechtin Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,128

Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO -1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark PATENT	
IAILIII	ش: ت

OMB 0831-0027		PATENTS ONLY	23.8 Maria
Conveying Pa	arty [Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	p. 13
Enter additional	Conveying Parties		Effective Date The Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			morat Suy Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			Effective Date: Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty [Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed
Name (line 1)	Outlaw Design		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	A partnership between Jeffrey	LeBlanc and Laure LeBlanc	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 2)	45 Deerfield Drive		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	East Greenwich	Rhode Island 02818	
	Cit√	State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application N	city lumber(s) or Patent Num	State/Country Zip Country Nark if additional numbers attach	
• •		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
P	atent Application Number(s)	Patent Numl	her(s)

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Patent</u> 060545/0428

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, of residence as listed, having invented a certain new invention as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Blue Sky, a partnership between Robert Fisher and Claire Marschak, having a place of business at 240 Forge Road, North Kingstown, Rhode Island, 02852 (hereinafter "Blue Sky"), and Outlaw Design, a partnership between Jeffrey LeBlanc and Laure LeBlanc, having a place of business at 45 Deerfield Drive, East Greenwich, Rhode Island, 02818 (hereinafter "Outlaw") each desire to acquire a 50% undivided interest in and to the invention and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Blue Sky and Outlaw each, a 50% undivided interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Blue Sky and Outlaw as tenants in common

We also assign to Blue Sky and Outlaw each, a 50% undivided interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention throughout the world including the rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Blue Sky and Outlaw as tenants in common.

We will communicate to Blue Sky and Outlaw any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Blue Sky and Outlaw as tenants in common and to aid Blue Sky and Outlaw to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries

338473.1

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0320

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

ROLLER SKA (ES

Attorney Docket No.: 060545-0428

	Thut Im
Signature of First Joint Inventor:	Mus Som
Inventor's Name:	Robert Fisher
Address:	240 Forge Road North Kingstown, Rhode Island, 02852
Date of Assignment:	#-22-00 /1-22-00
Date Application Executed:	
Signature of Second Joint Inventor:	My Sy
Inventor's Name:	Jeffrey LeBlanc
Address.	45 Deerfield Drive East Greenwich, Rhode Island, 02818
Date of Assignment:	11/12/00
Date Application Executed:	, ,

011.338473.1

PATENT **REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0321**

RECORDED: 11/28/2000